
2019 - 2020 McLean Middle School Athletic Boosters Board 
EXECUTIVE BOARD OFFICERS

President Meredith Hartung 214-850-8056 meredithhartung@att.net

VP- Fundraising Greg Hinckley 817-713-4565 Greg_hinckley@yahoo.com

Treasurer Jennifer Litke 817-689-6196 jenniferlitke@bhilaw.com

Secretary Brook Whitworth 682-429-7315 Brook.whitworth@Frostbank.com

Parliamentarian Jennifer Ledbetter 817-845-7260 jenniferbledbetter@yahoo.com

STANDING COMMITTEES

Awards Banquet- 8th Grade Jessica Forrestal 

Jennifer Hove

817-714-3464 

817-676-6338

jessica.forrestal@gmail.com 

jenniferhove65@hotmail.com

Awards Ceremony- 7th Grade LeAnn Carrell 
Erin Robinett

817-243-8506 
817-253-6924

leann@undercovereyewear.com 
erinerin@hotmail.com

Concessions              Volleyball  

                               Basketball

Rhonda Rich 
Christy Mixon 
Kasey Schrimpf 
Amy Russell

817-797-3344 
817-269-5327 
817-932-5581 
817-676-5282

rhonda.rich@durhampecan.com 
csmixon@hotmail.com 
jkschrimpf@outlook.com 
amyrussell3@gmail.com

Football Meals 
Cheer Meals

Rachel Shope 
Courtney Kerr

817-925-3658 
817-229-7038

rachel@snowandwater.com 
cakerr1@me.com

Fundraising – Friday Funday Ashley Parsons 
Keith Hill

817-727-2390 
832-573-2779

ashleyparsons88@hotmail.com 
ronald.hill@fwisd.org

Media Relations Katie Hinckley 214-202-9432 hinckley_katie@yahoo.com

Membership Kris Johnston 817-343-6931 chiripan2000@hotmail.com

Physical Day Coordinator Jane Lacy 
Sarah Meek

409-692-0105 
203-829-4180

Jalacy6@gmail.com 
sarahmeek@att.net

Merchandise/Promotional Products Summer Jones 214-908-1783 Summer_H_Jones@hotmail.com

 Smoothie Coordinator Holly Wiley 
Mandy Orlie

817-926-2426 
214-274-8610

hollywiley@gmail.com 
mforlie@yahoo.com

STAFF/FACULTY REPRESENTATIVES

Principal Barbara Ozuna 817-814-5300 Barbara.ozuna@fwisd.org

Vice Principal Jessica Leavitt 817-966-8556 Jessica.leavitt@fwsid.org

Athletic Director- Girls Alisha Walker 940-867-2323 Alisha.walker@fwisd.org

Athletic Director- Boys Michael Moseley Michael.moseley@fwisd.org
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